MAJOR ALTERATIONS

	MAJOR ALTERATIONS						
SERIAL NO.	DATE	DESCRIPTION OF ALTERATION					
R L R	2-15-07	80" Hartzell prop installed The sty # SAO 1446 SE And Avint Amenaltone.					
		Aviant Husky A-1B N168AA s.n. 2392 02-21-07 total time 1.24brs. Avionics package installed at Aviat Aircraft Avionics dept. Becker AR 4201 COM p/n AR 4201 s/n 12820 installed in instrument hole in upper left side of instrument panel, optional OAT 6782 installed in lower lt. wing root fairing, Becker ATC 4401-1-175 Transponder s/n 6782 installed below com in instrument hole in panel. PS Engineering PM 1000II intercom p/n 6782 installed below com in instrument hole in panel. PS Engineering PM 1000II intercom p/n 6782 installed in a tray at bottom of instrument panel. ACK Technologies encoder p/n 6784 installed in a tray at bottom of instrument panel. ACK Technologies encoder p/n 6785 installed on aft side of firewall. See 337 dated 02-21-2007 for details. 6786 com antenna DM p/n 63-1, Bendix / King KA-61 Transponder antenna and Garmin GA 56 GPS 6786 antenna were installed under Aviat Aircraft Production Certificate. Circuit breakers and switch's 6787 seplaced with switch/breakers for nav. lights, alternator field and strobe lights. In line fuse holders 6788 antenna were installed under Aviat Aircraft Production Certificate. Circuit breakers and switch's 6789 head of the second of the seco					

RE	QUIREMEN	TS	AIRV	vorthi	NESS DI	RECTIVE/F	ACTORY	BULLETI	N COMPLIANCE RECORD
11	REMOVAL DATE/HOURS	AGENCY CERT. NO.	A.D./BULL. NUMBER	AFFECTED	DATE & HRS. AT COMP.	METHOD OF COMPLIANCE	TYPE OF A.D. 1 TIME/RECUR.	NEXT COMP. DATE/MRS./CYCLE	AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE NO.
									ADS Word BW 2007-03
									Chaded at the Fretery NO 40is
									Applicable March Xent Syx
									Aviat direct me.
				Date: 5/9/200 Registration: Mode: A-18		EXECU	TIVE AIRCRAFT 1848 N. Glen Ha Glendale, AZ 623-414-49	rbor Blvd 85309	S/N: 2392 TACH: 66.8 S/O: 64014648
				SERVICE BI		CAVBY REMOVAL	-	OR COOLING SH TH. #: 28337001A	
			10-11-	2009	Tach	time 91. S/N hos	, ч а В-	0,2009- 1 Cm A	12-93 N/A due 5 N 2833 701 X
							,		

SYSTEM CHECKS RADIO & ELECTRONIC CHECKS RECHECK APPROVED BY: HON MAX. ALT. REQUIRED AGENCY CERT. NO. TIME EQUIPMENT TYPE OF CHECK DATE ERROR OR RESULTS NEXT CHECK CHECKED BY: DUE SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. Date: 3/19/2009 **Executive Aircraft Maintenance** TACH: 85.1 Registration: N168AA 1648 N. Glen Harbor Blvd Model: A-18 Glendale, AZ 85309 S/N: 2392 623-414-4930 \$/0: 64015847 CRS II: G4VR492K (VERICERTIFICATION) AS REQUIRED BY CFR 91.413, THE 24-MONTH TEST & INSPECTION OF EACH AUTOMATIC PRESSURE REPORTING SYSTEM, & ATC TRANSPONDER HAS BEEN COMPLETED & FOUND TO COMPLY WITH CFR PART, 43. APPENDIX F. SIGNATURE: AUTH #: 3293006, R.C. I certify that the transponder test and inspection required by FAR 91.413 has been performed and found to comply with FAR 43, Appendix F. Unit Becker 440/ S/N 1282
Date 6/14/40 N# 13RM
Tach 152.0 Signature The Mage 2773/1449

HECKS		MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9						
NEXT CHECK DUE	CHECKED BY: SIGNATURE — CERT. NO.	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DAYA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SER			
		Date: 3/6/	2000					
			on: N168AA	1648 N. Glen Harbor Blvd Tr	N: 2392 ich: 64.3 TTI: 64.3			
		CHECKEE SERVICES	LL CABLES & PULLEYS, DELIGHT CONTROL TEN DACET BATTERY WITH VAS INSPECTED IAWAN. RE: Quan (A)		RTHY CONDITION AT THIS TIME.			
		Regis	3/19/2009 stration: N168AA	Executive Aircraft Maintenance	TACH: 85,1			
		S/N:		Glendale, AZ 85309 623-414-4930 CRS #: G4VR492K	\$/0: 64015647			
		REM	INE LOGI OVED FAILED ALTERNA ALX-8521LS, S/N: 102081	TOR (PIN: ALX-8521LS, SIN: G103090); INSTALLED 88); SYSTEM OPERATES NORMALLY	OVERHAULED ALTERNATOR			
		SIGN	ATURE: Jam C	Dout AUTH # 2833700 LA / A8	P			

MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9 AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO.
WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED AIRCRAFT TIME DATE OF COMPLETION AIRCRAFT : DATE OF COMPLETION IN SERVICE IN SERVE 87.7 TACH: 85.1 3/27/08 **Executive Aircraft Maintenance** Date: 3/19/2009 Registration: N168AA 1648 N. Glan Harbor Blvd Model: A-1B Glandale, AZ 85309 S/0: 64015995 623-414-4930 S/N: 2392 CRS #: G4VR492K 2/10/10 N13RN (AIRCRAFT LOG) INSTALLED 6EA NEW DURACELL D-CELL BATTERIES, ELT SYSTEM TESTED GOOD IAW FAR 91.207(D)-NO Serviced brakes & batt CORROSION FOUND. BATTERIES EXPIRE: MARCH 2011 spring attach hardware AUTH #: 2833700 I.A./ A&P repacked wheel bearing SIGNATURE clamp for muffler shro Replaced Brackett air f Washed aircraft, clean I certify that this aircre EXECUTIVE AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE TTAF: 87.7 Date: 4/1/2009 1848 N. Glen Harbor Blvd TACH: 87.7 Registration: N13RM manufacture's guide, o Glendale, AZ 85309 Model: A-1B 623-414-4930 Darin Meggers 277931 S/N: 2392 (AIRFRAME LOG) ANNUAL INSPECTION OW IAW AVIAT INSPECTION MANUAL & PART 43 APX D. ELT SYSTEM TESTED GOOD IAW FAR 91.207(D)-NO CORROSION FOUND. LUBED ALL CABLES & PULLEYS; PACKED WHEEL BEARINGS WITH GREASE. CHECKED FLIGHT CONTROL TENSIONS & TRAVELS. I consify the SERVICED ACET BATTERY WITH DISTILLED WATER. lear. THIS AVC WAS INSPECTED IAW AN ANNUAL INSPECTION & WAS FOUND TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION AT accordance THIS TIME. using manu AUTH#: 28337001.A / A&P SIGNATURE: Airworthy c

ORD			MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9						
	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SE	RVICE	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK OR APPROVED DAT	PERFORMED A USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVI		
tenance	TACH: 85.1	3	127/09	87.7	CHANGED REG. # FEOM		TOTAL TEN OWNED/HE TORNED TO SERV		
	\$/0: 64015995				NIBEM	0 1	AN 2618761		
TESTED GO	OOD IAW FAR 91,207(D)-NO		2/10/10 N13RM TACH 101.4 TT 101.4 Prop TT 101.4 SNEW Serviced brakes & battery: Cleaned gasculator . Drained fuel sumps. Retorque tailwheel &						
3700 I A / A&P			spring attach hardware. Cleaned, inspected, & lubed tallwheel. Cleaned, inspected, & repacked wheel bearings. Aired tires. Lubed flight controls & pulleys. Re-position & tighten						
ANCE	TTAF: 87.7 TACH: 87.7	clamp for muffler shroud. Adjusted mixture & carb heat controls for proper travels. Replaced Brackett air filter element. ELT inspected per FAR 91.207 (d), battery due : Washed aircraft, cleaned windows, & vacuum interior. I certify that this aircraft was inspected in accordance with a 100HR inspection, us manufacture's guide, and was determined to be in airworthy condition. Darin Meggers 2779311 A&P					ry due 3/2011.		
APX D. IO. CASE				DAIE 2/10/10	ACH TIME/0/: 4 TOTAL T	IME/0/://			
O TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION AT				Certify that this	Aircraft,	vas inspected in			
700-EA / ASP					rs guide, and was determin	ided to be is			

MAINTENANCE RECORD

F.A.R. 43.	9 NO.	DATE OF AIRCRAFT
The registration number of this aircraft was changed of the control of the registration number removed from fuselage of Airworthiness Certificate re-issued to reflect this Roger D. Meggers A&P 2241440	ged from N13RM to N168AA. & new registration number installed.	RICE COMPLETION INSERVENCE INSERV
Inspected wheel bearings. Serviced brakes. Cleane tailwheel spring attach hardware. Fabric tested to 6 controls, pulleys, & trim system. Trimmed flap gap actuator arm. Enlarged holes in fuselage side panel Cleaned & resealed gasculator. Drained fuel sumple element., P/N BA4108. Inspected ELT per FAR 9 Prop & engine inspected. Washed aircraft, cleaned I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT WAS INSPECTED INSPECTION, USING THE MANUFACTURER'S GUID AIRWORTHY CONDITION. Roger D. Meggers A&P 224	d & lubed tailwheel. Tightened 60 PSI all surfaces. Lubed flight p faiings to provide clearance for flap ls to provide aileron cable clearance. s. Replaced Brackett Air Filter 1.207 (d), BATTERY DUE: 3/2011. I windows, & interior. IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL DE, AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN	Replaced SU Final 3/24/11 NIG81 Replaced & L Inspectad per

1	MAINTENANCE RECORD E.A.R. 43.9					
NO. TO SERVICE	DATE OF COMPLETION	IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DAYA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SEE		
	Replaced defect w/new, P/N RA Replaced vacuu	D9-18-1. Re m hoses as re	egulator w/ new, P/N RA2H3-23. placed defective attitude gyro w/ n			
	Redaced	Suction	garge, P/N 5001 3	N 20474.		
	Replaced	CLT Ba	Henes, DUE 3/201	7.		
	Inspected	per + M	R. 91. 207 (d). Fare for	1334 2779311 A49		
		1/3/2011 Replaced defect w/new, P/N RA Replaced vacuus Darin Meggers 2/2/11 VI Replaced 3/24/11 VI Replaced	1/3/2011 N168AA Replaced defective vacuum re w/new, P/N RA-D9-18-1. Re Replaced vacuum hoses as re Darin Meggers 2779311 A&A Replaced Suction 3/24/11 N/68AB 7 Replaced & CLT Ra	F.A.R. 43.9 DATE OF COMPLETION AIRCRAFT TIME DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DAYA USED 1/3/2011 N168AA TACH 223.8 Replaced defective vacuum regulator w/ new, P/N RA2H3-23.1 w/new, P/N RA-D9-18-1. Replaced defective attitude gyro w/ n Replaced vacuum hoses as required. Darin Meggers 2779311 A&P		

	MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9	
DATE OF COMPLETION	12/6/2011 N168AA TACH 244.4 TT 244.4 TTE 244.4 PROP TT 244.4 Inspected wheel bearings. Serviced brakes & battery. Cleaned & lubed tailwheel. Tightened tailwheel spring attach hardware. Fabric tested to 60 PSI all surfaces. Lubed flight controls, pulleys, & trim system. Cleaned & resealed gasculator. Drained fuel sumps. Tightend ICS jacks. Replaced friction washer in forward throttle. & adjusted tension. Re-glued airbox/cowl seal. Replaced Brackett Air Filter element., P/N BA4108. Inspected ELT per FAR 91.207 (d), BATTERY DUE: 3/2017. Prop & engine inspected. Washed aircraft, cleaned windows, & interior. ICERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT WAS INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION, USING THE MANUFACTURER'S GUIDE, AND WAS BETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. Roger D. Meggers A&P 2241440 IA	Co Jan 10 Cleand lubed surface Draine Filter of 3/2017 I CER INSPECTATEMORE Roger I
	I certify that the transponder test and inspection required by FAR 91.413 has been performed and found to comply with FAR 43, Appendix F. Unit Beeter 4401-1-128N 1782 Date 1621/12 N# 168AB 277931144 Tach 247.5 Signature	6/13/13 Repl

- 1

TYPE 2444 PROPERTY	MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9
In the second of	Cleaned, inspected, & re-packed wheel bearings. Serviced brakes & battery. Cleaned & lubed tailwheel. Tightened tailwheel spring attach hardware. Fabric tested to 60 PSI all surfaces. Lubed flight controls, pulleys, & trim system. Cleaned & resealed gasculator. Drained fuel sumps. Tightened instrument light rheostat mount. Replaced Brackett Air Filter element., PN BA4108. Inspected ELT per FAR 91.207 (d). BATTERY DUE: 3/2017. Prop & engine inspected. Washed aircraft, cleaned windows, & interior. I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT WAS INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION, USING THE MANUFACTURER'S GUIDE, AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. Roger D. Meggers A&P 2241440 IA Constant of the second of the

- 40

		MAINTENANCE RECORD		
Inspectested stabil carb leading carb leadin	ected wheel bearing d to 60 PSI all sur- lizer rear attach in heat control. Lube tape on top of low is. Replaced Brack 17 (d), BATTERY ows, & interior.	A TACH 256.3 TT 256.3 TT gs. Serviced brakes & battery. Cleaner faces. Lubed flight controls, pulleys, & spected per Aviat SB #28, no cracks for dengine controls. Tightened #4 cylind wer cabin door. Cleaned & resealed gatett Air Filter element. P/N BA4108. In DUE: 3/2017. Prop & engine inspect	d & lubed tailwheel. Fabric t trim system. Horizontal bund at this time. Adjusted der exhaust clamp. Replaced sculator. Drained fuel aspected ELT per FAR ded. Washed aircraft, cleaned	Installed Microplaced with air inspection of the corrosion was fabric repairs tailwheel. Tigopatch installed Lubed flight comps. Replation of the corrosion was fabric repairs. Lubed flight comps. Replation of the corrosion was fabric repairs. Tigopatch installed by the corrosion was fabric repairs. Tigopatch installed by the corrosion was fabric repairs. Tigopatch installed by the corrosion was fabricated by the corresponding by the co
	l certify that th	transponder test and inspection required by I med and found to comply with FAR 43, Appendix 17.82		INSPECTION, CARWORTHY CROSER D. Megge 10/10/201 This aircr

- 1

AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE	MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9	
lubed tailwheel. Fabric m system. Horizontal d at this time. Adjusted exhaust clamp. Replaced lator. Drained fuel ected ELT per FAR Washed aircraft, cleaned CE WITH AN ANNUAL TERMINED TO BE IN	Installed Micro Vortex Generators per STC SA00668SE, see FAA Form 337 for details. ICA placed with aircraft records & operational placard installed. Aviat SB #28 complied with by inspection of the Rear Stabilizer Support Tube, P/N 30800-111 for damage, no damage or corrosion was found. Installed P/N 3080-113 Liner Tube per Aviat Aircraft Instructions, no fabric repairs necessary. Inspected wheel bearings. Serviced brakes & battery. Cleaned & lubed tailwheel. Tightened tailwheel spring attach hardware. Fabric tested to 60 PSI all surfaces. Dollar patch installed on lower surface of RH stabilizer to repair rock hole, painted to match aircraft. Lubed flight controls, pulleys, & trim system. Cleaned & resealed gasculator. Drained fuel sumps. Replaced Brackett Air Filter element. P/N BA4108. Inspected ELT per FAR 91.207 (d), BATTERY DUE: 3/2017. Prop & engine inspected. Washed aircraft, cleaned windows, & interior. * * end * * I CERTIFY THAT THIS AIRCRAFT WAS INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION, USING THE MANUFACTURER'S, GUIDE, AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION. Roger D. Meggers A&P 2241440 IA 10/10/2014 Tach 262.5 This aircraft was test flown satisfactory for return to service.	D. SER

.

		ENANCE RECOR	RD.		
DATE OF AIRCRAFT TIME COMPLETION IN SERVICE		OF WORK PERFORMED ROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CER WORK PERFORMED/RE		AIRC
3-26-2016 Tack	1/0/w am	8 This aire	.0	gradel 1/13/18	28
	Gunl to 16		at this Have, One Date 3-20	17.	
	86#78 WMh 74	so late James	ud, ay aps co	egelel	
	Flà- I			2/9/19	31:
	Flite Instruments and Avid 2310 S. Airport Blvd Ste 1 Chandler AZ 85286	1 CS # 6FIR926C	480-516-0308	-	
·	Reg.# A/C Make	Model S/N A+113 2692	7ach		
	I certify that the transponde	er tests, including data correspondend to comply with 14 SFR par	dence, required by § 91,413,		

RECORD				MAINTENANCE RECORD	
MED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	F.A.R. 43.9 DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO.
adversel	has been inspected	1/13/18	THE REAL PROPERTY.	C/W AD 2017-16-01 Americ	WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERV
100 low	insporter and			Installal New Elt Battery Next	Par 3/27 EARCH 207
ythy at	this time,		C/w	V-AR 91. 2076 Next due 1/19.	SBA28 No coul
Sother Due	Defe 3-2017		Tours	L Curity This air evalt her B	en Tresed TAW
goud,	ay als coupled	2000	Tr a	inual Lusp and tourd To be Kirwon	thy at This Time,
gon aria	2833700		AD3 c	heat Three 1/13/18.	
				Bud Regran	
		2/9/19	315,7	Adf 3003704 IA	
26C 480.5			4,07,	INSTALL GARMIN GDL-82	ADS-BOUT UNIT
na.	16-0308 Pach			ON RIGHT INTERIOR PANEL JUS	FOR WARD OF ENTRY
2692 2	87			GA 56 GPS ANTEUNA WIT	KEPLACE GARMW
i correspondence, requ	ired by § 91.413.			GPS/WAAS ANTENNA OF UPPE	HEARMIN GASS
4 KFR part 43, append	lix F.			FAIRING . INSTALL NEW PO	6-400 000 X 0007
Work Order #	8108			CABCES FROM BECKER ATC 44	OF -1-175 TEAUSPONDER
				AND FRAM NEW GAZS GPS MITEUN A	DUP FROM EXISTING
				26-400 COAX CABLE FROM ZXIITY	KINGKA-61 TRANSPILING
				ANTRUNA TO GPL-82 UNIT	REPLACE (NEXT PAGE)

		MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO.	DATE OF
DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATE OF COMPLETION
2/9/19	HI JEHT NEE	(MONTHOUGH FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)	EXISTING BAMP	2/9/19
2/4/1		TRANSPONDER CIRCUIT BREAKER	WITH SAMP CIRCUIT	C/W
	4 10 12 1	BREAKER PER GARMW WSYZ	SCHMANAC AND PERMINATE	I c.
	The state of	GDL-82 POWER LEAD TO CIRCL	BREDITER A LONG WITH	Anna
	THE THE	TRAUSPONDER POWER LSAD. U	PRATED WEILHT & BALANCE.	theck
		A19 3003704	- 3	
		A19 3003704.	TA .	2 9 201
		Flit Instruments and Avionics 2310 S. Airport Blyd Ste 11 Chandler AZ 85286 CS # 6FIR926C	480-516-0308	
	1	Reg.# A/C Make Model S/N	Tach	
		- 168AA AVINT ACIB 2392	- 315	
		1 certify that the transponder tests, including data correspond 91.413, have been performed and found to comply with 14 (dence, required by § CER part 43, appendix F. Ork Order # 7224	
		-		

.

			MAINTENANCE RECORD F.A.R. 43.9	
AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO S	ERVICE DATE OF COMPLETION	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED OR APPROVED DATA USED	AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVI
DENISTRUG BAMP	2/9/19	315.7	C/W AD 2017-16-01 Amer	ka Kina Elt Neut Pue 2/20
R WITH SAMP CIRCUIT	- C/W	FAR 91.2	07(P) Next Due 2/20, SB#2	8 No cracks Found.
MAL MANUAC AND TERM			Alrerast Has been Inspected IAW AN	
OF BREAKER A LONG W.			nd Foud To be Ajeworthy at This	A COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
PPATED WEIGHT & BALANCE		ed Thue 21	, , , , ,	
<u></u>				
(IA	2 9 /201	9 315.7	THE FOLLOWING BIDVIPMENT HAS BE	N REMOVED FROM
			AIRCRAFT IN PREPARATION FOR FORT	
			GARMIN 6- SAND TO UPDATERECOR	
150 414 6250			VACUUM PUMP SIGMA TEK	
480-516-0308 Tach			DRTIFICIAL HORIZON RCALLER	22-7
2 315			DIRECTIONOL EVRO RC ALLEN	IA-8
			RATE OF CLIMB UNITED INSTR	DHELTS 7040-CZ8
endence, required by § I CFR part 43, appendix F.			PULSELITE CONTROLUNIT MO	
0. 777211			UPDATED WEIGHT & BALANCE.	
Vark Order # 7224				
		-		

.

ORD	INSPECTION RECORD			
AGENCY & CERTIFICATE NO. WORK PERFORMED/RETURNED TO SERVICE	DATE	AIRCRAFT TIME IN SERVICE	F.A.R. 43.11-91.409 KIND OF INSPECTION - STATUS & DISCREPANCY LIST SIGNATURE - CERT. NO. OF PERSON APPROVING OR DISSAPPROVING AIRCRAFT FOR SERVICE	
	2-19-07	1.24	Production Flight tests were completed this date and found to be self-stactory. Mark G. Heiner C/1-2208812 Test Pilot, Aviat Aircraft Inc.	
	2-19-07	1.24	FOR THE CERTIFICATION REQUESTED AND HEAVE DISSIPINA SHARE CERTIFICATION REQUESTED AND HEAVE DISSIPINATE DIATED 3/19/02 THE NEXT ANNUAL BY SENTION DUE 701 2001 AND	